PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name	Execution Date
KARVELL LI	11/13/2012
ROBERT DONNER	11/14/2012
SANJAY GARG	11/14/2012
AMIT WADHWA	11/13/2012
DANIEL R. AMIRAULT	11/13/2012

ASSIGNMENT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
Internal Address:	C/O MICROSOFT CORPORATION
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14561963

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)375-0202

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (832) 375-0200

Email: yvonne.martinez@iiplg.com MICROSOFT CORPORATION **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY Address Line 2: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	337871.02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARRY D. BLOUNT
SIGNATURE:	/Barry D. Blount, Reg. No 35,069/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2014

Total Attachments: 10

REEL: 034395 FRAME: 0818

PATENT

EPAS ID: PAT3135372

source=337871-02-Executed-Assignment#page1.tif	
source=337871-02-Executed-Assignment#page2.tif	
source=337871-02-Executed-Assignment#page3.tif	
source=337871-02-Executed-Assignment#page4.tif	
source=337871-02-Executed-Assignment#page5.tif	
source=337871-02-Executed-Assignment#page6.tif	
source=337871-02-Executed-Assignment#page7.tif	
source=337871-02-Executed-Assignment#page8.tif	
source=337871-02-Executed-Assignment#page9.tif	
source=337871-02-Executed-Assignment#page10.tif	

PATENT REEL: 034395 FRAME: 0819

MS Docket No.: 337871.01

I <u>Karvell Li</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "LICENSING FOR SERVICES" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\leq	will	be	filed.	ASSI	GNOR	hereb	y autho	rizes,	and	req	uests,
	ASSI	GNEË	'S lega	l repre	sentati	ves, of	the Law	and C	orpor	ate /	Affairs
							One Mid				
	Wasl	ningt	bn 980	52 (AS	SIGNEE	'S LEGA	AL REPRE	SENTA	TIVES;), to	insert
	here	in	parent	heses	(filed	on _	26-NO	V-2012	a	ınd	given
							he follov				
							Office)			ICA	ΓΙΟΝ's
	Appl	icati	on No.,	filing	date, a	nd Offi	ce, wher	ı know	n;		
	was	filed	оп		:	and wa	s given A	Applica	tion		
	No_			Ł	y the f	oliowin	g Office				
	#				-11						

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 337871.01_

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

Karnz 2 Inventor's Signature	11-/3-/2- Date
Karvell Li Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 337871.01

l <u>Robert Donner</u> ("ASSI	GNOR") am the original	inventor or an original joint
inventor of subject matter (-	-
application entitled "LICENSIN		•
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,,
oxtimes will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby auth	orizes, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S legal	representatives, of the Lav	v and Corporate Affairs
Department, Micro	osoft Corporation, One Mi	crosoft Way, Redmond,
Washington 9805	2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPR	ESENTATIVES), to insert
here in parenth	eses (filed on <u>^{26-NOV-}</u>	²⁰¹² and given
	13/684587 by the follo	
	and Trademark Office)	
	ling date, and Office, whe	
,	3 , , , ,	,
\square was filed on	and was given	Application
No	by the following Office	1
и	<i>"</i> :	
•	-	n, on behalf of itself and its
successors and assigns ("ASSIC		
entire and exclusive rights, titl		
(and all other applications a	and patents derived the	refrom, such as continuing
applications, in and for the U	Jnited States, its territori	es, and all foreign countries
$(\hbox{``APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")});\\$		
ASSIGNOR hereby	authorizes, and requ	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES to insert the	he Application No., filing	g date, and Office into the
following table for any APPLICA	TION DERIVATIVES after th	ey are known;
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: <u>337871.01</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

Inventor's Signature	
Robert Donner	Printed Name in Native Language
Printed Name in English	(if other than English)

DATE NEED	ASSIGNMEN	T
PATENT	ASSIGNMEN	L.

MS Docket No.: 337871.01

I <u>Sanjay Garg</u> ("AS\$IGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "LICENSING FCR SERVICES" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will	be	fil	ed.	ASSI	GNOR	hereby	autho	rizes,	and r	equests,
	ASSIC	NE	E'S	lega	repre	sentati	ves, of tl	he Law	and C	orporat	e Affairs
	Depa	rtm	ent	, Mic	rosoft	Corpo	ration, O	ne Mic	rosoft	Way, R	edmond,
	Wash	ing	ton	980	52 (AS	SIGNEE	's Legal	. REPRE	SENTA	TIVES),	to insert
	here	in	p.	arent	heses	(filed	on	26-NO	V-2012	an	d given
	Appli	cati	on	No.	13/6	84587	by the	follow	ing Of	fice <u>US</u>	<u>- United</u>
	State	ş	Pat	<u>ent</u>	and	Trade	<u>mark C</u>	office)	this	APPLIC	:ATION's
	Appli	icati	ion	No.,	filing	date, a	nd Office	, when	know	n;	
	was f	iled	lo	n			and was	given A	pplica	tion	
	No			t			ollowing				
	"					•					

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: <u>337871.01</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

Joujay Gora	11/14/2012
Inventor's Signature	Date
Sanjay Garg	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Amit Wadhwa</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "LICENSING FOR SERVICES" ("APPLICATION"), which:

MS Docket No.: <u>337871.01</u>

\boxtimes	will	be	filed.	ASS	IGNOR	hereby	autho	rizes,	and	rec	uests,
	ASSI	GNEI	E'S lega	l repre	sentati	ves, of t	he Law	and C	orpor	ate /	Affairs
	Depa	artm	ent, Mi	crosoft	Corpo	ration, C	ne Mid	rosoft	Way,	Red	mond,
	Wash	ningt	on 980	52 (AS	SIGNEE	'S LEGAL	. REPRE	SENTA	TIVES), to	insert
	here	in	parent	theses	(filed	on	26-NO	V-2012	a	ınd	given
	Appl	icati	on No.	13/6	84587	by the	follow	ving Of	fice <u>U</u>	<u>S – I</u>	<u>United</u>
	<u>State</u>	<u>s </u>	Patent	and	Trade	mark C	ffice)	this	APPL	ICAT	ΓΙΟΝ's
	Appl	icati	on No.,	filing	date, ar	nd Office	, when	knowr	ı;		
	was	filed	on	í	a	ınd was g	given A	pplicat	ion		
	No _			b	y the fo	ollowing	Office				
	"					", ——— '					

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

MS Docket No.: <u>337871.01</u>

Inventor's Signature	11/13/2012 Date
Amit Wadhwa	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Danny R. Amirault</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "LICENSING FOR SERVICES" ("APPLICATION"), which:

MS Docket No.: 337871.01

\boxtimes	will	be	filed.	ASSI	GNOR	hereb	y autho	rizes,	and	req	uests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	l repre	sentati	ves, of	the Law	and C	orpor	ate A	Affairs
	Depa	artm	ent, Mic	rosoft	Corpo	ration,	One Mic	rosoft	Way,	Redi	mond,
	Wasl	hing	ton 980	52 (AS	SIGNEE	'S LEGA	AL REPRE	SENTA	TIVES), to	insert
							26-NOV-				
	Appl	icati	on No. ₋	13/0	584587	by tl	ne follow	ing Of	fice <u>U</u>	<u>S – l</u>	<u>Jnited</u>
	State	<u>2</u> S	<u>Patent</u>	and	Trade	<u>mark</u>	Office)	this	APPL	ICA7	ΓΙΟΝ's
	Appl	icati	on No.,	filing	date, ai	nd Offic	ce, when	know	n;		
	was	filed	on			and was	given A	pplica	tion		
	No _			b	y the f	ollowin	g Office				
	"					";					

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

MS Docket No.: 337871.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

Daniel amount	11/13/50/2
Inventor's Signature	Date
Danny R. Amirault	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)